
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20Y017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 28 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009667 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May  4 2021 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL5862

HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

CLE ELUM VICINITY WB -
WEIGH STATION PRESERVATION
20Y017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/02/2021
13:10

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.
13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120 3701 SOUTH RD

98275-5723
BELLEVUE   WA  980061442 MUKILTEO   WA  982750418
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 6.67 % 86.67 % 364.00 %

80,000.00 5,000.00 140,000.00 65,000.00 348,000.00 273,000.0075,000.00

2 REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURE 

L.S. -0.54 % 135.71 % 0.00 %

69,619.00 -381.00 165,000.00 95,000.00 70,000.00 0.0070,000.00

DRAINAGE

3 SCALE PIT DRAINAGE

L.S. 48.94 % 272.34 % 697.87 %

14,000.00 4,600.00 35,000.00 25,600.00 75,000.00 65,600.009,400.00

STRUCTURE

4 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. -57.14 % 157.14 % 191.43 %

30,000.00 -40,000.00 180,000.00 110,000.00 204,000.00 134,000.0070,000.00

5 NORTH SCALE PIT REPLACEMENT

L.S. -3.15 % 23.33 % 25.00 %

290,545.00 -9,455.00 370,000.00 70,000.00 375,000.00 75,000.00300,000.00

6 SOUTH SCALE PIT REPLACEMENT

L.S. -3.15 % 23.33 % 25.00 %

290,545.00 -9,455.00 370,000.00 70,000.00 375,000.00 75,000.00300,000.00

SURFACING

50.0000

7 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

155.0000 TON 42.86 % 275.0000 685.71 % 50.0000 42.86 %

7,750.00 2,325.00 42,625.00 37,200.00 7,750.00 2,325.00

35.0000

5,425.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20Y017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 28 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009667 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May  4 2021 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL5862

HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

CLE ELUM VICINITY WB -
WEIGH STATION PRESERVATION
20Y017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/02/2021
13:10

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.
13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120 3701 SOUTH RD

98275-5723
BELLEVUE   WA  980061442 MUKILTEO   WA  982750418
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

275.0000

8 COMMERCIAL HMA 

27.0000 TON -38.89 % 425.0000 -5.56 % 600.0000 33.33 %

7,425.00 -4,725.00 11,475.00 -675.00 16,200.00 4,050.00

450.0000

12,150.00

TRAFFIC

75.0000

9 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

121.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 50.0000 -16.67 % 80.0000 33.33 %

9,075.00 1,815.00 6,050.00 -1,210.00 9,680.00 2,420.00

60.0000

7,260.00

2.0000

10 PAINT LINE 

1170.0000 L.F. -60.00 % 2.0000 -60.00 % 3.0000 -40.00 %

2,340.00 -3,510.00 2,340.00 -3,510.00 3,510.00 -2,340.00

5.0000

5,850.00

15.0000

11 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

64.0000 S.F. 25.00 % 20.0000 66.67 % 26.0000 116.67 %

960.00 192.00 1,280.00 512.00 1,664.00 896.00

12.0000

768.00

50.0000

12 CONDUIT PIPE 1-1/2 IN. DIAM. 

30.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 720.0000 620.00 % 190.0000 90.00 %

1,500.00 -1,500.00 21,600.00 18,600.00 5,700.00 2,700.00

100.0000

3,000.00

75.0000

13 CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. 

20.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 1,100.0000 1,000.00 % 400.0000 300.00 %

1,500.00 -500.00 22,000.00 20,000.00 8,000.00 6,000.00

100.0000

2,000.00

14 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -66.67 % 33.33 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 -10,000.00 20,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00 0.0015,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

15 MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE $5000

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

16 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. -10.00 % -50.00 % 50.00 %

9,000.00 -1,000.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 15,000.00 5,000.0010,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20Y017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 28 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009667 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May  4 2021 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL5862

HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

CLE ELUM VICINITY WB -
WEIGH STATION PRESERVATION
20Y017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/02/2021
13:10

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.
13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120 3701 SOUTH RD

98275-5723
BELLEVUE   WA  980061442 MUKILTEO   WA  982750418
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

17 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 

L.S. -50.00 % 100.00 % 25.00 %

1,000.00 -1,000.00 4,000.00 2,000.00 2,500.00 500.002,000.00

120.0000

18 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

68.0000 S.Y. -20.00 % 65.0000 -56.67 % 150.0000 0.00 %

8,160.00 -2,040.00 4,420.00 -5,780.00 10,200.00 0.00

150.0000

10,200.00

6,000.0000

19 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A

1.0000 EACH 200.00 % 2,200.0000 10.00 % 1,750.0000 -12.50 %

6,000.00 4,000.00 2,200.00 200.00 1,750.00 -250.00

2,000.0000

2,000.00

20 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

21 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00

22 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

23 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

24 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -66.67 % 233.33 % 233.33 %

500.00 -1,000.00 5,000.00 3,500.00 5,000.00 3,500.001,500.00

25 ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM

L.S. -80.00 % 100.00 % -60.00 %

1,000.00 -4,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.00 -3,000.005,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20Y017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 28 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009667 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May  4 2021 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL5862

HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

CLE ELUM VICINITY WB -
WEIGH STATION PRESERVATION
20Y017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/02/2021
13:10

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.
13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120 3701 SOUTH RD

98275-5723
BELLEVUE   WA  980061442 MUKILTEO   WA  982750418
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

26 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. -50.00 % 100.00 % 100.00 %

2,500.00 -2,500.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

$845,422.00 -7.96% $1,434,993.00 56.22% $1,567,957.00 70.70%$918,556.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,567,957.00$845,422.00 $1,434,993.00BASE TOTAL -7.96% 56.22% 70.70%$918,556.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20Y017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 28 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009667 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May  4 2021 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL5862

HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

CLE ELUM VICINITY WB -
WEIGH STATION PRESERVATION
20Y017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/02/2021
13:10

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RIDGEFIELD   WA  986420303
VANCOUVER WA  98665-7047
6620 NW WHITNEY RD, #100
CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100424CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 329.33 % -100.00 %

322,000.00 247,000.00 0.0075,000.00

2 REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURE 

L.S. 88.57 % -100.00 %

132,000.00 62,000.00 0.0070,000.00

DRAINAGE

3 SCALE PIT DRAINAGE

L.S. 293.62 % -100.00 %

37,000.00 27,600.00 0.009,400.00

STRUCTURE

4 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. 142.86 % -100.00 %

170,000.00 100,000.00 0.0070,000.00

5 NORTH SCALE PIT REPLACEMENT

L.S. 73.67 % -100.00 %

521,000.00 221,000.00 0.00300,000.00

6 SOUTH SCALE PIT REPLACEMENT

L.S. 33.67 % -100.00 %

401,000.00 101,000.00 0.00300,000.00

SURFACING

60.0000

7 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

155.0000 TON 71.43 % -100.00 %

9,300.00 3,875.00 0.00

35.0000

5,425.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20Y017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 28 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009667 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May  4 2021 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL5862

HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

CLE ELUM VICINITY WB -
WEIGH STATION PRESERVATION
20Y017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/02/2021
13:10

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RIDGEFIELD   WA  986420303
VANCOUVER WA  98665-7047
6620 NW WHITNEY RD, #100
CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100424CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

215.0000

8 COMMERCIAL HMA 

27.0000 TON -52.22 % -100.00 %

5,805.00 -6,345.00 0.00

450.0000

12,150.00

TRAFFIC

50.0000

9 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

121.0000 L.F. -16.67 % -100.00 %

6,050.00 -1,210.00 0.00

60.0000

7,260.00

1.9000

10 PAINT LINE 

1170.0000 L.F. -62.00 % -100.00 %

2,223.00 -3,627.00 0.00

5.0000

5,850.00

20.0000

11 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

64.0000 S.F. 66.67 % -100.00 %

1,280.00 512.00 0.00

12.0000

768.00

21.0000

12 CONDUIT PIPE 1-1/2 IN. DIAM. 

30.0000 L.F. -79.00 % -100.00 %

630.00 -2,370.00 0.00

100.0000

3,000.00

42.0000

13 CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. 

20.0000 L.F. -58.00 % -100.00 %

840.00 -1,160.00 0.00

100.0000

2,000.00

14 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

7,500.00 -7,500.00 0.0015,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

15 MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE $5000

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 0.005,000.00

16 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. -68.00 % -100.00 %

3,200.00 -6,800.00 0.0010,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20Y017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 28 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009667 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May  4 2021 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL5862

HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

CLE ELUM VICINITY WB -
WEIGH STATION PRESERVATION
20Y017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/02/2021
13:10

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RIDGEFIELD   WA  986420303
VANCOUVER WA  98665-7047
6620 NW WHITNEY RD, #100
CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100424CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

17 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 

L.S. 60.00 % -100.00 %

3,200.00 1,200.00 0.002,000.00

161.0000

18 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

68.0000 S.Y. 7.33 % -100.00 %

10,948.00 748.00 0.00

150.0000

10,200.00

1,800.0000

19 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A

1.0000 EACH -10.00 % -100.00 %

1,800.00 -200.00 0.00

2,000.0000

2,000.00

20 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.002,000.00

21 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00

22 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

23 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

24 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -33.33 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -500.00 0.001,500.00

25 ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM

L.S. -80.40 % -100.00 %

980.00 -4,020.00 0.005,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20Y017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 28 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009667 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May  4 2021 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL5862

HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

CLE ELUM VICINITY WB -
WEIGH STATION PRESERVATION
20Y017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/02/2021
13:10

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RIDGEFIELD   WA  986420303
VANCOUVER WA  98665-7047
6620 NW WHITNEY RD, #100
CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100424CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

26 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. -85.30 % -100.00 %

735.00 -4,265.00 0.005,000.00

$1,645,494.00 79.14% $0.00$918,556.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$1,645,494.00BASE TOTAL 79.14%$918,556.00


